PowerShares DB Agriculture Fund
Statements of Operations (unaudited)

Income
Interest Income, net

Expenses
Management fee
Brokerage commissions and fees
Total expenses
Net investment income (loss)

Net Realized and Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss)
on United States Treasury Obligations and Futures

Net Realized Gain (Loss) on
United States Treasury Obligations
Futures
Net Realized Gain (Loss)
Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss) on
United States Treasury Obligations
Futures
Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss)
Net realized and net change in unrealized gain (loss) on
United States ‘I'reasury Obligations and Futures

Net Income (Loss)

To the best of the knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the information
contained in this report is accurate and complete.
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Martin Kremenstejn”
Chief Executive Officer
DB Commodity Services LLLC
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Michael Gilligan
Chief Financial Officer
DB Commodity Services LLC

For the Period
January 1, 2013
through

January 31, 2013

111,422

1,182,772
77,639

1,260,411

(1,148,989)

1,366
8,850,057

8,851,423

(36,978)
(13,761,878)

(13,798,856)

(4,947.433)

(6,096,422)




Balance at January 1, 2013
Sale of Shares
Redemption of Shares
Net Income (Loss)
Net investment income (loss)
Net realized gain (loss) on United States
Treasury Obligations and Futures
Net change in unrealized gain (loss)
on United States Treasury

Obligations and Futures
Net Income (Loss)
Balance at January 31, 2013

Net Asset Value per share
General shares (40 shares)
Shares (60,800,000 shares)

PowerShares DB Agriculture Fund
Unaudited Statement of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity
Period From January 1, 2013 to January 31, 2013

General Shares Shares
Total Total
Equity Total Shareholders'
Shares (Deficit) Shares Equity (Deficit) Equity (Deficit)
40 $ 1,119 59,400,000 § 1,661,282,522 § 1,661,283,641
2,200,000 60,859,530 60,859,530
(800,000) (22,167,528) (22,167,528)
(1) (1,148,988) (1,148,989)
7 8,851,416 8,851,423
(10) (13,798,846) (13,798,856)
(4 (6,096,418) (6,096,422)
40 § 1,115 60,800,000 $ 1,693,878,106 § 1,693,879,221
$ 27.88
$§ 27.86

Martin Kremenstein
Chief Executive Officer
DB Commodity Services LLC

Michael Gilligan

Chief Financial Officer
DB Commodity Services LLC



