	J	For the Period January 1, 2013 through January 31, 2013
Income		
Interest Income, net	_\$	111,422
Expenses		
Management fee		1,182,772
Brokerage commissions and fees		77,639
Total expenses		1,260,411
Net investment income (loss)	-	(1,148,989)
Net Realized and Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss) on United States Treasury Obligations and Futures  Net Realized Gain (Loss) on		
Net Realized Gain (Loss) on United States Transpury Obligations		1.200
United States Treasury Obligations Futures		1,366
Net Realized Gain (Loss)		8,850,057
Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss) on	-	8,851,423
United States Treasury Obligations		(36,978)
Futures		(13,761,878)
Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss)		(13,798,856)
Net realized and net change in unrealized gain (loss) on		(15,770,050)
United States Treasury Obligations and Futures		(4,947,433)
Net Income (Loss)	\$	(6,096,422)

To the best of the knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the information contained in this report is accurate and complete.

Martin Kremenstein Chief Executive Officer DB Commodity Services LLC

Michael Gilligan Chief Financial Officer

DB Commodity Services LLC

## PowerShares DB Agriculture Fund Unaudited Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity Period From January 1, 2013 to January 31, 2013

	General Shares		Shares		
		Total		T-4-1	Total
	Shares	Equity (Deficit)	Shares	Total Equity (Deficit)	Shareholders' Equity (Deficit)
Balance at January 1, 2013	40	\$ 1,119	59,400,000	\$ 1,661,282,522	\$ 1,661,283,641
Sale of Shares			2,200,000	60,859,530	60,859,530
Redemption of Shares			(800,000)	(22,167,528)	(22,167,528)
Net Income (Loss)			8 (5) (6)		3 2 6 2
Net investment income (loss)		(1)		(1,148,988)	(1,148,989)
Net realized gain (loss) on United States					,
Treasury Obligations and Futures		7		8,851,416	8,851,423
Net change in unrealized gain (loss)				(5)	
on United States Treasury	(J*2))				
Obligations and Futures		(10)		(13,798,846)	(13,798,856)
Net Income (Loss)		(4)		(6,096,418)	(6,096,422)
Balance at January 31, 2013	40	\$ 1,115	60,800,000	\$ 1,693,878,106	\$ 1,693,879,221
	40		60,800,000		

Net Asset Value per share

General shares (40 shares) Shares (60,800,000 shares)

\$ 27.88 \$ 27.86

Martin Kremenstein Chief Executive Officer DB Commodity Services LLC Michael Gilligan Chief Financial Officer

DB Commodity Services LLC